## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject:- Posting of Assistant Engineers (Civil) in the Jal Shakti Department.

## Government Order No. 130-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:- 12.06.2024

Consequent upon their appointment as Assistant Engineer (Civil) in the Jal Shakti Department, ordered vide Govt. Order No. 118-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 03.06.2024 and Govt. Order No. 124-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 06.06.2024, the officers, awaiting orders of posting, are hereby posted in the offices/sub divisions as per the available vacancies shown against each: -

| S. No. | Name of the officer    | Place of posting  |
|--------|------------------------|---|
|        | (Mr/Ms)                |   |
| 1.     | Zakir Hussain          | Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department<br>Kashmir                         |
| 2.     | Ashi Sharma            | Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (I&FC) Department Jammu                             |
| 3.     | Raghunath Sharma       | Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Jammu                              |
| 4.     | Tanuj Gupta            | Irrigation Sub Division Basholi, Irrigation Division<br>Kathua                |
| 5.     | Bashir Ahmad<br>Thoker | Irrigation Sub Division Ans-I, Rajouri, Irrigation Division Rajouri           |
| 6.     | Aadil Rashid Wani      | PHE Sub Division Charar-e-Sharief, PHE Division Chadoora                      |
| 7.     | Rahul Sharma           | PHE Sub Division Nowshera, PHE Division<br>Nowshera                           |
| 8.     | Sahil Sharma           | PHE Sub Division Reasi, PHE Division Reasi                                    |
| 9.     | Sheikh OwaisArief      | Irrigation Sub Division Rajouri, Irrigation Division Rajouri.                 |
| 10.    | Qazi Farhan Ashiq      | Irrigation Sub Division Lolab, Irrigation & Flood<br>Control Division Kupwara |
| 11.    | Zubair Shafi Bulla     | PHE Sub Division Handwara, PHE Division<br>Handwara                           |
| 12.    | Burhan U Din           | PHE Sub Division Uri, Hydraulic Division Uri                                  |
| 13.    | Muzamil Shafi Wani     | Irrigation Sub Division Siot, Irrigation & Flood<br>Control Division Nowshera |
| 14.    | Yaser Nabi Mir         | PHE Sub Division Pattan, PHE Division Baramulla                               |
| 15.    | Anoop Bhagat           | Irrigation Sub Division Pandorian, Irrigation Division - II Jammu             |
| 16.    | Ajaz Ahmed             | Irrigation Sub Division Reasi, Mahore Irrigation Division Dharmari            |
| 17.    | Usmaan Gaffor          | Irrigation Sub Division Ramnagar, Irrigation Division Udhampur.               |



| 18. | Vikas Bhau      | PHE Sub Division Mendhar, PHE Division Poonch |
|-----|-----------------|---|
| 19. | Zahid Bashir    | PHE Sub Division Watlab, PHE Division Sopore  |
|     |                 |   |
| 20. | Priyanka Manhas | PHE Sub Division Ramnagar, PHE Division       |
|     |                 | Udhampur                                      |
| 21. | Sadam Hussain   | PHE Sub Division Poonch, PHE Division Poonch  |
| 22. | Majid Ali       | PHE Sub Division Doda East, PHE Division Doda |

All the above named officers are relieved from the Administrative Department forthwith, and shall join their place of postings as mentioned above, without availing joining time.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-HRM06/2/2024-HRM-JSD (CC No.7438545) Copy to the: Dated:- 12.06.2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. All Chief Engineers.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 9. I/c Website.
- 10. Govt. Order file/Stock file/w.2.s.c.

(Sahil Under Secretary to the Govern Jal Shakti Department